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Mulberry Hockey Jersey - Style #FW25CT008 Images | Construction Details
Mens, Jerseys, Fall/Winter, 2025

WHITE RED

BLACK
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Mulberry Hockey Jersey - Style #FW25CT008
Mens, Jerseys, Fall/Winter, 2025
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Comments (8)

@ FIT: HOCKEY JERSEY (FW24CT023)

@ BOUND COLLAR @ NECK - SEE FOLLOWING PAGES FOR
CONSTRUCTION

@ SET IN PANEL @ SHOULDER

ARTWORK @ WL CHEST - SEE SEPARATE FILE FOR
ARTWORK DETAILS

ARTWORK @ CF CHEST - SEE SEPARATE FILE FOR
ARTWORK DETAILS

@ SET IN PANELS @ SLEEVES
@ SET IN PANELS @ FRONT & BACK BODY

@ WOVEN LABEL @ BOTTOM HEM

. Fit: tham khao FW24CT023

. Cdu tric c6 xem trang sau

. Phéi tai vai

. hinh in tai nguc trai

. hinh in tai gifia trudc

. phoi tai tay

. phdi tai than trudc + than sau
. nhan trang tri tai lai

0NN Ul W N
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Mulberry Hockey Jersey - Style #FW25CT008

Mens, Jerseys, Fall/Winter, 2025

Created with backbone

4_Stitching Details-1
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Comments (9)

@ SEE FOLLOWING PAGES FOR STITCH DETAILS
@ STRADDLE STITCH @ SHOULDER PANEL

@ CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ ARMHOLE

@ SEE FOLLOWING PAGES FOR STITCH DETAILS
@ CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ SIDE SEAMS

@ SEE FOLLOWING PAGES FOR STITCHING DETAILS

1/4" DN TS @ SLEEVE OPENING - SAME HEM HEIGHT AS
FW24 HOCKEY JERSEY

1/4"DNTS @ BOTTOM HEM - SAME HEM HEIGHT AS FW24
HOCKEY JERSEY

@ STRADDLE STITCH @ YOKE

1. cdu truc diéu c6 xem chi tiét trang sau

2. diéu ré tai phdi vai

3. may sach tai duong may nach

4. diéu phéi tay xem chi tiét trang sau

5. may sach tai phdi suuonf

6. diéu phdi than trudc + than sau xem chi tiét trang sau
7. diéu 2 kim 1/4" tai lai tay - giéng cao lai 40 ma
FW24CT023

8. diéu 2 kim 1/4" tai lai 4o - giong cao lai 40 ma
FW24CT023

9. diéu ré tai do sau
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Mulberry Hockey Jersey - Style #FW25CT008 Images | Construction Details
Mens, Jerseys, Fall/Winter, 2025

tham khdo cdu trtc cd
- binding poly 2 16p

CONSTRUCTION REFERENCE @ NECK TRIM
- DOUBLE POLY BINDING

Neck Construction Reference-1
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Mulberry Hockey Jersey - Style #FW25CT008

Mens, Jerseys, Fall/Winter, 2025

Created with backbone

chi tiét diéu c6

STITCHING DETAIL @ NECK

diéu 1 kim 1/8"

— 1/8"SNTS

— 1/4"DNTS
diéu 2 kim 1/4"

BARTACK

dong bo

Stitching Detail_Neck-1
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Mulberry Hockey Jersey - Style #FW25CT008 Images | Construction Details
Mens, Jerseys, Fall/Winter, 2025

chi tiét diéu lai

STITCHING DETAIL @ BOTTOM HEM

may sach tai phoi

= SET IN PANEL
CLEAN SEAM

— TOP APPLIED
SN EDGE STITCH

mi diéu 1 kim

— TOP APPLIED
SN EDGE STITCH

mi diéu 1 kim

= 1/4"DNTS
diéu 2 kim 1/4"

Stitching Detail_Hem-1
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Mulberry Hockey Jersey - Style #FW25CT008 Images | Construction Details

Mens, Jerseys, Fall/Winter, 2025

chi tiét diéu tai tay
STITCHING DETAIL @ SLEEVES

may sach tai phoi

SET IN PANEL
CLEAN SEAM

~ TOP APPLIED
SN EDGE STITCH

mi diéu 1 kim

= TOP APPLIED
SN EDGE STITCH

mi diéu 1 kim

Stitching Detail_Sleeves-1
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Mulberry Hockey Jersey - Style #FW25CT008
Mens, Jerseys, Fall/Winter, 2025

Sample Size: M

Front Body Length

Back Body Length

Front Neck Drop

Back Neck Drop

Back Neck Width

Neck Trim Height

Shoulder Slope

Shoulder Panel Length

Shoulder Panel Height at Front Neck
Shoulder Panel Height at CB

Front Body width at Shoulder Panels
Back Body Width at Shoulder Panels
Chest Width

Bottom Opening Width- At Edge
Bottom Hem Stitch Height

Sleeve Length from CB Neck

Armhole Drop

Bicep Width

Forearm Width

Sleeve Opening Width- At Edge

Sleeve Hem Height

WL Chest Artwork Placement from HPS to Top Edge

WL Chest Artwork Placement Out from CF Line

CF Artwork Placement below CF Neckline

WL Hem Exterior Label Placement from Bottom Hem Edge
WL Hem Exterior Label Placement from Side Seam

S&KO1
S&K02
S&K04
S&KO05
S&K06
S&K020
S&K08
S&K221
S&K222
S&K189
S&K224
S&K225
S&K012
S&K013
S&K226

S&K032

S&K016
S&K017
S&K033
S&K73
wv
S&K103
S&K252
S&K112
UYsvSY
S&K0808

HPS to bottom edge

CB neck seam to bottom edge

HPS to neck seam

HPS to neck seam

Seam to seam at back neck, at HPS point
Neck Seam to trim edge

Shoulder point perpendicular to HPS
Neck seam to end of panel

1" Below armhole- edge to edge
At bottom edge

3-point measure from CB Neck to shoulder
point to sleeve edge

Below HPS - measure perpendicular
1" below armhole- edge to edge

9" up from sleeve cuff edge

At edge

From CF Neck Seam to Top Edge of Artwork

To Side Edge of Artwork

true
true
false
false
false
false
false
false
true
true
false
false
true
true
false

true

false
false
false
false
false
true

false
false
true

false

Size Specifications - Graded

Measurements
Full 1/4 in
Full 1/4in
Full 1/8 in
Full 1/8 in
Full 1/4in
Full 1/8 in
Full 1/4in
Full 1/4in
Full 1/8 in
Full 1/8 in
Full 1/4 in
Full 1/4in
Half 1/2'in
Half 1/2'in
Full 1/8 in
Full 1/2'in
Full 1/4 in
Half 1/4in
Half 1/4in
Half 1/4in
Full 1/8 in
Full 1/8 in
Full 1/8 in
Full 1/8 in
Full 1/8 in
Full 1/8 in

27 3/4in
28 1/4in
6 1/4in
3/4in
81/2in
1lin

2in

11 1/2in
53/4in
33/4in
22in
22in
25in
24in
1lin
32in

13in
121/2in
91/2in
53/4in
1lin

7in

4in
11/4in
11/2in
1lin
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Mulberry Hockey Jersey - Style #FW25CT008 Feedback & Revisions |
Mens, Jerseys, Fall/Winter, 2025 Development

Development Notes - Anastasiya Zolotova

CREATED ON NOV 5, 2024 4:33 PM

FW25CT008 Mulberry Hockey Jersey
Date: 11/5/24

Status: Requesting 1s Proto

TD: Anastasiya

Fit: Follow FW24CT023 Hockey Jersey for fit w/below updates:

-No high low, please level hem follow spec.

-Follow revised front neck drop of 6 1/4".

-Follow revised neck construction. Neck trim is not overlapping and will have a seam at CF neck.
-Two separate pieces make up neck trim. Top width = 5/8”, bottom width 3/8". Total neck trim is 1”.
-Sleeve and bottom front and back body have set in/ top applied details. See image for heights.

fit: tham khao FW24CT023 va diéu chinh bén duéi

- cdu trac lai 4o bang nhau, lam theo thong s6

- thay d6i ha ¢4 trude 6 1/4"

-thay d6i ciu truc ¢6. vién c6 khong chdng 1én nhau va sé c6 duong may tai gitia c6 trudce

- vién ¢6 bang 2 pieces riéng biét. rong binding trén biang 5/8", rong binding dudi bang 3/8". tong to ban cd bang 1
- xem hinh bén dudi cho chiéu cao phdi tai tay va lai than trude va than sau.
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Mulberry Hockey Jersey - Style #FW25CT008 Feedback & Revisions /
Mens, Jerseys, Fall/Winter, 2025 Development

Hem Detail

Screen Shot 2024-11-11 at 2.20.51 PM.jpg
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Mulberry Hockey Jersey - Style #FW25CT008 Feedback & Revisions /
Mens, Jerseys, Fall/Winter, 2025 Development

Sleeve Detail

11/4"

~11/4"

| 4”

-11/4"
~-11/4"

Screen Shot 2024-11-11 at 2.21.01 PM.jpg
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Mulberry Hockey Jersey - Style #FW25CT008
Mens, Jerseys, Fall/Winter, 2025

10

11

12

FABRIC

IN DEV

CODE: TBD

Placement: BODY, SET IN SHOULDER PANEL Notes: FOLLOW REFERENCE QUALITY SENT, COLOR
= Equestrian Red (19-1755 TCX)

IN DEV

CODE: TBD

Placement: SET IN PANELS AT BODY, SLEEVES; COLOR A Notes: FOLLOW REFERENCE QUALITY
SENT; COLOR A = Moonstruck (14-4500 TCX)

IN DEV

CODE: TBD

Placement: SET IN PANELS AT BODY, SLEEVES; COLOR B Notes: FOLLOW REFERENCE QUALITY
SENT, COLOR B = Bright White

IN DEV

CODE: TBD

Placement: TOP APPLIED PANELS AT FRONT BODY, BACK BODY, SLEEVES Notes: FOLLOW
REFERENCE QUALITY SENT, COLOR = Jet Black

IN DEV

CODE: TBD

Placement: NECK TRIM; COLOR A Notes: POLY BINDING, FOLLOW REFERENCE QUALITY SENT;
COLOR A = Jet Black

IN DEV

CODE: TBD

Placement: NECK TRIM; COLOR B Notes: POLY BINDING, FOLLOW REFERENCE QUALITY SENT;
COLOR B = Bright White

ARTWORK
CODE: AS CORRESPONDING FILE
Placement: WL CHEST Notes: FOLLOW ARTWORK AND POM Supplier: Factory Sourced

ARTWORK
CODE: AS CORRESPONDING FILE
Placement: CF CHEST Notes: FOLLOW ARTWORK AND POM Supplier: Factory Sourced

LABEL AND TRIM PACKAGE

IN DEV
CODE: TBD
Placement: WL HEM Notes: NEW SPORTSWEAR LABEL, ART. # TBD

IN DEV
CODE: TBD
Notes: LIMITED EDITION LABEL, ART. # TBD

ALD Woven Main Label W/ Size

CODE: ALD-MLO3

Placement: INTERIOR CENTER BACK NECK Notes: FOLLOW POM Supplier: Colonial Country of Origin:
CHINA

ALD Woven Loop Label
CODE: ALD-ML02
Placement: WL SIDE SEAM Notes: FOLLOW POM Supplier: Colonial

Components 12

Created with backbone © Aime Leon Dore

{PROTO
IN DEV

Price: 0.00

IN DEV

Price: 0.00

IN DEV

Price: 0.00

IN DEV

Price: 0.00

IN DEV

Price: 0.00

IN DEV

Price: 0.00

ARTWORK

Price: 0.00

ARTWORK

Price: 0.00

IN DEV

Price: 0.00

IN DEV

Price: 0.00

ALD Woven Main Label W/ Size

Price: 0.079

Parmesan Base / Gold Text

Price: 0.00

BOM >Set1lof1

Total 0.00
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FW25CT008

CRITIC

TOLERA

POINT OF MEASURE CODE HOW TO MEASURE AL TYPE NCE EXPECTED
Front Body Length DAl THAN TRUOC S&KO01 HPS to bottom edge |TU DINH VAI DEN LAl true Full 1/4 in 27 3/4 in
. R CB neck seamto |TU GIT*A CO SAU VAI _ .
Back Body Length DAl THAN SAU S&K02 bottom edge DEN LAI true Full 1/4 in 28 1/4in
TU BINH VAI PEN
Front Neck Drop HA cO TRUOC S&K04 HPS to neck seam |[PUONG MAY CO false Full 1/8 in 6 1/4 in
TRUOC
TU BINH VAI BPEN . .
Back Neck Drop HA CO SAU S&K05 HPS to neck seam BUGNG MAY CO SAU false Full 1/8 in 3/4in
Seamtoseamat |[PUONG MAY PEN
Back Neck Width RONG CO SAU S&K06 back.neck, at HPS |BUONG MA¥.TAI CO false Full 1/4 in 81/2in
point SAU, DIEM VAl
Neck Trim Height ~ |TO BAN CO sakozo | NeckSeam o imBTU BPUONG MAY | cice | Ful | 1/8in 1in
edge DEN MEP
Shoulder point ATy o
Shoulder Slope XUOI VAI S&K08 perpendicular to T,UBAU\AI TOIBINH false Full 1/4in 2in
VAI
HPS
Shoulder Panel < Neck seamtoend |[TU BUONG MAY CO . .
Length DAI PHOI TAI VAI S&K221 of panel TG CUBI MIENG PHOI false Full 1/4 in 11 1/2in
Shoulder Panel CAO MIENG PHOI VAI : :
Height at Front Neck |TAI CO TRUGC S&K222 true | Full ) 1/8in | 53/4in
Shoulder Panel CAO PHOI VAI TAI . .
Height at CB GITA CO SAU S&K189 true Full 1/8 in 3 3/4in
Front Body width at |RONG THAN TRU'OC . .
Shoulder Panels TAI PHOI VA S&K224 false Full 1/4 in 22 in
Back Body Width at |RONG THAN SAU TAl S&K295 false Eull 14in 22 in

Shoulder Panels

PHOI VAI




1" Below armhole-

DUQI NACH 1" - MEP

Chest Width RONG NGUC S&K012 edge 1o edge DEN MEP true Half 1/2 in 251in
Bottom Opening - . : i .
Width- At Edge RONG LAI TAI MEP  |S&K013  |At bottom edge TAI MEP true Half 1/2 in 24 in
Bottom Hem Stitch |ro pANDIEULAI  |s&K226 false | Full | 1/8in 1in
Height
3-point measure . s
. . - PO 3 DIEM TU BUONG
Sleeve Length from DAI TAY TU GITA CO S&K032 from CB Nec.:k to GITA CO SAU DEN VA true Eull 1/2in 321N
CB Neck SAU shoulder point to
DEN TAY
sleeve edge
Below HPS - f
Armhole Drop HA NACH S&K016 measure DL{OI D”\.IH VAI-BO false Full 1/4 in 131in
: Vudng GOC
perpendicular
) . - 1" below armhale-/ |DUO1 NACH 14~ MEP . .
Bicep Width RONG BAP TAY S&K017 &5e 18 doe DEN MEP false Half 1/4 in 12 1/2 in
Forearm Width RONG CANG TAY  |S&K033 gufl:z;r;: SleéVe o | ENTU MEP LAITAY| false | Half | 1/4in | 91/2in
Sleeve Opening WIdtRONG CUA TAY-TAl |73 |at edge TAI MEP false | Half | 1/4in | 53/4in
At Edge MEP
Sleeve Hem Height DIEU LAI TAY Wwv false Full 1/8 in 1in
T AL Lo
Placement from HPS VAl DEN BINH HiNH S&K103 true Full 1/8 in 7in
to Top Edge IN
WL Chest Artwork DINH VI HINH IN
Placement Out from |[NGUC TRAI TU GIJA |S&K252 false Full 1/8 in 4in
CF Line TRUOC
BINA VI HINH TN : - "
I, . From CF Neck Seam |TU DUGNG MAY CO
CF Artwork Placement |GIUA TRUOC . . . ; ) .
below CF Neckline BUGNG MAY CO CO S&K112  |to Top idge of E\II{UOC DEN DINH HINH | false Full 1/8 in 11/4in
TRLECYC Artwor
WL Hem Exterior BINH VI NHAN
Label Placement from |TRANG TRIi TAI LAl UYsv3SY true Full 1/8 in 11/2in
Bottom Hem Edge TRAI TU MEP LAI
WL Hem Exterior DINH VI NFAN
TRANG TRi TAI LAI To Side Edge of DEN CANH BEN CUA . .
Label Placement from TRAI TU BUGNG S&K0808 otk AN false Full 1/8 in 1in

Side Seam

MAY S1 YR
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